ADDENDUM
PURCHASING OFFICE
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

INVITATION FOR BID: JSD0015 ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATE OF ADDENDUM: August 23, 2013
This addendum is to respond to questions regarding the above referenced solicitation:

.  Questions:

Question #5:  According to the SOW, the main office at Memorial Park is 2250 sq. ft. and the separate
building is 200 sq. ft., for a total of 2450 sq. ft. Is the square footage of the workshop
included in this amount?

Answer #5:  Yes, the workshop is included in the 2450 sq. ft.
Question #6: Do we have to include a pricing of supplies in the bid package?

Answer #6:  The supply pricing is not required information.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, Addendum #3 is hereby incorporated and made a part of the above
referenced Solicitation.
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APPROVED BY: "
Terry Nicholson Senior Buyer
Purchasing Office, 512-974-2995

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

SUPPLIER ' AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE I DATE

RETURN ONE (1) COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM TO THE PURCHASING OFFICE, CITY OF AUSTIN, WITH
PROPOSAL OR PRIOR TO BID OPENING. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CONSTITUE GROUNDS FOR
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
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